

MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMERS.

753 ACADEMY LLC DOES NOT MANUFACTURE OR CONTROL ANY OF THE GOODS OFFERED FOR SALE. THE AVAILABILITY OF GOODS DOES NOT INDICATE AN AFFILIATION WITH OR ENDORSEMENT OF ANY GOODS, PRODUCTS, SERVICES, OR MANUFACTURERS. ACCORDINGLY, 753 ACADEMY LLC DOES NOT PROVIDE ANY WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT TO THE GOODS. HOWEVER, THE GOODS MAY BE COVERED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY AS DETAILED IN THE DESCRIPTION OF THE GOODS AND INCLUDED WITH THE GOODS. TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE FOR DEFECTIVE GOODS, PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDED IN THE MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY. 753 ACADEMY LLC MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY WHATSOEVER WITH RESPECT TO THE GOODS, INCLUDING ANY (A) WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY; (B) WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE; (C) WARRANTY OF TITLE; (D) WARRANTY AGAINST INFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF A THIRD PARTY; WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED BY LAW, COURSE OF DEALING, COURSE OF PERFORMANCE, USAGE OF TRADE OR OTHERWISE. SOME JURISDICTIONS LIMIT OR DO NOT ALLOW THE DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED OR OTHER WARRANTIES SO THE ABOVE DISCLAIMER MAY NOT APPLY TO BUYER. IN ANY CASE, BUYER AFFIRMS THAT 753 ACADEMY, LLC SHALL NOT BE LIABLE, UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES, FOR ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY CLAIMS OR FOR ANY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE MANUFACTURER'S FAILURE TO HONOR ITS WARRANTY OBLIGATIONS AS TO THE GOODS.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Warranty Policy, You can contact us:

- By email: Policies@753Academy.com
- By visiting this page on our website: <u>https://www.753academy.com/contact</u>
- By mail: 753 Academy, 14835 E Shea Blvd, Suite C104, Fountain Hills, AZ, 85268